



ALL INDIA REGIONAL RURAL BANK OFFICERS' FEDERATION

(Affiliated to AIBOC)

Central Office: Natabar Paul Road, Chatterjee Para More, Tikiapara, Howrah - 711101







Dated: 03-01-2022

E-Mail: airrbofskpal@gmail.com

General Secretary Mobile: 94340 42616

CIRCULAR NO: AIRRBOF/ SP 01 /2022

All Affiliates/ Members (Please re-circulate)

Dear Comrades,

AIBOC GUEST HOUSE: NEW DELHI

COMMENCEMENT OF BOOKING FROM 01.01.2022

We reproduce hereunder the full text of AIBOC Circular No.2021/85 dated 31.12.2021 on the above subject for information of all concerned.

With greetings,

(Srijan Kumar Pal) General Secretary



Quote

Circular No. 2021/85 Date: 31.12.2021

All Affiliates (Please Circulate)

Dear Comrade,

AIBOC GUEST HOUSE: NEW DELHI COMMENCEMENT OF BOOKING FROM 01.01.2022

We are pleased to inform that booking of Confederation's Guest House in New Delhi will resume from 1st January 2022. The apartment, consisting of three bedrooms and a drawing-cum- dining room located at Rajendra Nagar, has been now renovated and refurbished (details appended). In this context, we place on record our deepest appreciation to Com. Pankaj Kapoor, Joint General Secretary of the Confederation for his effort in making the guest house operational again.

2. The tariff of the rooms for the members of all the Affiliates of the Confederation is fixed at a reasonable rate of Rs. 800/- per day. All our Affiliates / State Units and members are requested to bring this communiqué to the notice of the members so that they can avail of this facility. Please note that the request for booking should be only through the respective affiliate/State Unit.

The address of the Guest House is as under:

7/13, 1_{st} Floor, Old Rajendra Nagar, (Near Water Tank) New Delhi-110060 Caretaker : Mr. Deo Narayan Sah

Mob No. : 08882872017 Landline No. : 011-25720817

The request for booking can be sent to the following e-mail ID:

E-mail ID : <u>aiboc.guesthouse@gmail.com</u>

: aiboc.sectt@gmail.com

Contact Person : Shri Surender Sharma

Mobile No. : 09818008855

The confirmation of booking would be sent to the members through letter after receiving transaction ID of deposit of booking amount with date to AIBOC Guest House, A/c No. 601610110005803, Bank of India, Parliament Street Branch, New Delhi, IFSC Code: BKID0006016.

Wish you a happy and prosperous new year 2022.

Stay safe, Stay healthy

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

Sd/-

(Soumya Datta)
General Secretary